
 

 

 
TRANSNET FREIGHT RAIL - BELLVILLE 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 

 

 

 
BOARD LIST NO. SAZ/3054/2017 

 
 

Compiled by: ASO 
 

 
 
 

 

 

Transnet Freight Rail a Division of Transnet SOC Ltd. (Reg. No. 1990/000900/30), invites all interested parties to respond 
to a tender as indicated below: 
All tenders should be submitted on the appropriate tender forms in a sealed envelope. The envelope must indicate the 
Tender number and closing date and should be deposited in the tender box before 10:00 on the closing date of the 
tender. 
 
If delivered by hand, the Tender submissions must be addressed to The Chairman Transnet Freight Rail, Acquisition 
Council, Ground Floor, Transnet Park, Robert Sobukwe Road, Bellville. Saldanha bidders may also submit their tenders at 
the Ground floor of the Salkor building, Orex Road, Saldanha. 
 
ISSUE OF DOCUMENTS: Between 08:00 and 15:00 Wednesday, 05/04/2017 until Wednesday, 19/04/2017. 
 
Please note that the last day of issuing documents is a day before the tender briefing and no documents 
will be issued on the day of or after the site briefing. 

 
Bidders may purchase the document at a cost of non-refundable R250.00 (inclusive of V.A.T). The fee must be paid via 
our bank account which is in the document, and collected from our Bellville office with proof of payment. The reference is 
SAZ/3054/2017 and should appear on the proof of payment.   
 
The RFQ document may also be downloaded directly from the National Treasury website 
www.etenders.gov.za and TRF website www.transnetfreightral-tfr.net/supplier/pages/Tenders free of 
charge. 
 
If bidders intend to download the document off the website, they are required to indicate their intention to respond to 
this tender before the tender briefing by sending an email with their contact details to the following address: 
nonceba.magazi-qelile@transnet.net.  
 
This is to ensure that any required communication (e.g. addenda to the tender) in relation to this tender reaches those 
intending to respond. Transnet will not be held liable if Tenderers do not inform our office and do not receive the latest 
information regarding this Tender as a result thereof. 
 
Bidders without a valid RFQ document in their possession will not be allowed to attend the RFQ briefing.  
 
The document must be printed on one side of every page. 
 
For enquiries regarding collection of documents, contact Johanna Kotze or Susan de Jongh, telephone nos. 021 940 3823 
or 021 940 3340. 

 
TENDER NUMBER 
 
SCOPE OF WORK 
 
 
 
REQUIRED AT 
 
BRIEFING SESSION 
 
 

 
CLOSING DATE 
 
CLOSING TIME 
 
For enquiries contact: 
 

SAZ/3054/2017 
 
GENERAL BUILDING REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE ON TRANSNET FREIGHT 
RAIL ASSETS AS AND WHEN REQUIRED IN THE SALDANHA AREA 
 
 
TFR ASSETS IN THE SALDANHA AREA 
 
COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSIONS WILL BE HELD AT THE 1ST FLOOR BLUE 
CRANE BOARDROOM, TRANSNET PARK BUILDING, ROBERT SOBUKWE ROAD, 
BELLVILLE FOR 1 HOUR ON THURSDAY, 20 APRIL 2017 AT 13:00. 

 
(Companies not attending the compulsory tender briefing will be overlooked) 
 
TUESDAY, 09 MAY 2017 AT 10:00 
 
Nonceba Magazi-Qelile 021 940 3827 – SCS for Tender queries 
 

 

Transnet SOC Ltd. - An Authorised Financial Service Provider – FSP 18828, 

http://www.etenders.gov.za/
http://www.transnetfreightral-tfr.net/supplier/pages/Tenders


 

 

 
TRANSNET FREIGHT RAIL - BELLVILLE 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 

 

 

 
BOARD LIST NO. SAZ/3054/2017 

 
 

Compiled by: ASO 
 

 
 
 

 

 

Transnet Freight Rail urges Clients & Suppliers to report fraud/corruption at Transnet to 

TIPOFFS ANONYMOUS: 0800 003 056 


